GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE, LUDHIANA

FEE NOTICE

(B.TECH.MBA / MCA & B.ARCH ) FOR THE 2"" 4™6™AND 8™ SEMESTER OF ALL
BRANCHES)

Fee Deposit Schedule

The Semester fee for the period of January 2020 to June 2020 will be accepted through Payment
Only GATEWAY ( Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking etc.) The fee will not be accepted
through Cheque in any case.

Following Fee schedule will be followed for all the semesters of all the branches:

Date of Registration Fine

11 December 2019 to 25 December 2019 With out fine

26 December 2019 to 01 January 2020 With fine of Rs. 1000/-

02 January 2020 to 08 January 2020 With fine of Rs. 2000/-

09 January 2020 onwards With a fine of Rs. 5000/- and readmission of Rs. 2500/-

THE STUDENT WHO FAILS TO DEPOSIT HIS/HER COLLEGE FEES IN TIME AS
MENTIONED ABOVE, HISSHER NAME WILL BE STRUCK-OFF FROM COLLEGE ROLLS.

NO REGISTRATION WILL BE ALLOWED AFTER ABOVE SCHEDULE.

Fee Details (B.TECH., MBA & MCA

Sem.& Branch Category General LEET
8th Sem. D.Scholar | Hosteller D.Scholar | Hosteller
B.Tech.(All Branches) | General 41450 51639 41450 51639
Batch 2016-17

SC/ST( Eligible) 4370 14559 4370 14559
LEET 2017-18

FEE WAIVER 11450 21639 11450 21639

Gill Donor 11450 21639 11450 21639
6th Sem General 40850 51039 40850 51039
B.Tech.( All Branches) | SC/ST (Eligible) 3770 13959 3770 13959
Batch 2017-18 FEE WAIVER 10850 21039 10850 21039
LEET-2018-19 Gill Donor 10850 21039 10850 21039

6th Sem General 0 0 41450 51863




MCA (LEET) 2018-19 | SC/ST ( Eligible) 0 0 4370 14783

Gill Donor 0 0 11450 21863
4th Sem. B.Tech. General 40850 50413 40850 50413
(All Branches) Batch | SC/ST (Eligible) Boys | 3770 13333 3770 13333
2018-19 &
B.Techy MCA SC/ST (Eligible) Girls | 3770 13333 3770 13333
LEET 2019-20 FEE WAIVER 10850 20413 10850 20413

Gill Donor 10850 20413 10850 20413
4th Sem General 41450 51863 0 0
MBA 2018-19 SC/ST ( Eligible) 4370 14783 0 0

Gill Donor 11450 21863 0 0
2nd Sem. B.Tech. - General Boys 43850 56122 0 0
(All Branches) General Girls 43850 53758 0 0
Batch (2019-20) & | SC/ST (Eligible Boys) | 7700 19972 0 0
B.Arch (2015-20) SC/ST( Eligible Girls) | 7700 17608

Gill Donor 10850 23122 0 0

Fee Waiver Boys 13850 26122

Gill Donor 10850 20758 0 0

Fee Waiver Girls 13850 23758
2nd Sem. General 43850 54373 0 0
MBA Batch 2019-20 SC/ST ( Eligible ) 7700 18223 0 0

Gill Donor 10850 21373 0 0

Fee Waiver 13850 24373 0 0

Registration Process:-

Registration of eligible students for academic session January 2020 —June 2020 for B. Tech (all
branches), MBA & MCA students ( 2016-2019) will be done through http://academics.gndec.ac.in

Procedure for Fee Deposit:- (except Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking etc)

1) Visit the Link ' Online fee Slip ' at http://academics.gndec.ac.in

2) Fill the form and press the SUBMIT button at the end of the form.




3) Once the fee deposit form is successfully submitted , three copies of Fee Receipt (FR)  namely
Bank Copy, College Use Copy and Student Copy will be generated in PDF format . Students are advised
to revise thoroughly the filled Form before pressing the SUBMIT button to ensure that no wrong entry
has been made.

4) Take the printout of the Fee Form and put your signature at the location earmarked in the three
copies.

5) Deposit the fee in Demand Draft at GNDEC Gill Branch of Punjab & Sind Bank or any branch of
Punjab & Sind Bank through NEFT ( anywere in India). The detail for NEFT is as under:-

Beneficiary Name:- Principal, Guru Nanak Dev Egg. College, Ludhiana
Student Name :- Class Roll No/ Branch/ Semester,
Account No :- SB A/C No 00211000050614
Bank Name :- Punjab & Sind Bank, Gill Branch, Ludhiana, Punjab
IFSC Code:- PSIB0000021

NOTE:

1) FOR STUDENT DEPOSITNG FEE THROUGH NEFT: THEY ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT A
COPY OF FEE SLIP (SO GENERATED THROUGH COLLEGE WEB SITE) WITH RECEIPT OF
NEFT (OBTAINED FROM CONCERNED BRANCH) with College Cashier.

2) STUDENTS ARE INSTRUCTED THAT THOSE STUDENTS WHO WILL DEPOSIT THEIR FEE
IN THE BANK OTHER THAN PUNJAB & SIND BANK GILL BRANCH, THEY ARE DIRECTED
TO DEPOSIT (COLLEGE COPY) OF THAT FEE SLIP WITH COLLEGE CASHIER.

3) SC ELIGBILE STUDENTS MAY CONTACT THE DEALING HAND IN STUDENT SECTION
OFFICE BEFORE GENERATION OF FEE SLIP

4) FEE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CHEQUE IN ANY CASE.
5) The payment of the semester fee will be done through online payment Gateway.
Transaction charges are given below:
Debit Card : Transaction Value <=Rs. 2000:0.25% per transaction +tax(es)

Transaction Value>=Rs. 2000:0.45% per transaction +tax(es)
Credit Card: 0.45% per transaction +tax(es)
Net Banking: Rs. 4.50 per transaction +tax(es)

-sd-

Principal



FEE NOTICE M.TECH

Registration schedule of M.Tech AICTE approved courses(Regular and Part Time)

Date of Registration Fine

11 December 2019 to 25 December 20019 Without Fine

26 December 2019 to 01 January 2020 With Fine of Rs. 1000/-

02 January 2020 to 08 January 2020 With fine of Rs. 2000/-

09 January 2020 onwards With a fine of Rs. 5000/- and readmission
of Rs. 2500/-

(The name of the student will be struck off after this in case fee is not deposited)

Fee Detail
M.Tech Courses(AICTE)
Semester Amount for Regular Amount for Regular Amount for Part
SC Time
Second 38250/- 5400/- 17450/-
With hostel With Hostel
(10758+38250=49008/-) | (10758+5400=16158/-)
5250/-(Gill Donor)
Fourth 15350/- 1300/- 15750/-
With hostel With hostel
(10413+15350=25763/-) | (10413+1300=11713/-)
Sixth - - 13850/-
M.Tech Courses(AICTE) Account No.
Prod & Indl. Engg. 00211000050621
Electrical & Power Engg. 00211000050626
Electronics & Comm. Engg. 00211000050659
Civil Engg. 00211000050624
Comp. Science 00211000019737

FEE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CHEQUE IN ANY CASE



Registration Process:-

Registration of eligible students M.Tech all branches will be done through http://academics.gndec.ac.in/

Procedure for Fee Deposit :-(except Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking etc)

1.
2.
3.

Visit the website for © Online fee Slip’at http://academics.gndec.ac.in/
Fill the form and press the SUBMIT button at the end of the form
Once the fee deposit form is successfully submitted, three copies of Fee Receipt(FR)

namely Bank Copy, College Use Copy and Student Copy will be generated in PDF
format. Students are advised to revise thoroughly the filled Form before pressing the
SUBMIT button to ensure that no wrong entry has been made.
Take the printout of the Fee Form and put your signature at the location earmarked in
each of the three copies.
Deposit the fee in DD at GNE Gill Branch of Punjab & Sind Bank or any branch of
Punjab & Sind Bank through NEFT ( anywhere in India). The detail for NEFT is as
under:-

NOTE:

1. For student depositing fee through NEFT they are advised to submit a
copy of fee slip (so generated through college website) with receipt of
NEFT ( obtained from concerned branch)

2. SC eligible students may contact with dealing hand in student section
office before generation of fee slip.

3. Students are instructed that those students who will deposit their fee in
the bank other than Punjab and Sind Bank Gill branch. They are directed
to deposit College Copy of that fee slip with Concerned M.Tech Clerk.

Debit Card : Transaction Value <=Rs. 2000:0.25% per transaction +tax(es)

Transaction Value>=Rs. 2000:0.45% per transaction +tax(es)

Credit Card: 0.45% per transaction +tax(es)

Net Banking: Rs. 4.50 per transaction +tax(es)

-sd-

Principal



